MFG
MTL/NSE
MTL/NSE
MTL/NSE
MTL/NSE

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MTL

MODEL # SCALE

MTL 24-06
MTL 24-06
CUSTOM
CUSTOM
020 00 018
20029
20040
20140
20190
20242
20312
20430
20560
20700
20701
020 00 702
020 00703
020 00 704
020 00 705
20770
20780
20780/2
20810
20830
20830
20830
20036
20146
20396
20406
20416
20406
20446
20456
20456
20476
020 00 836
21190
21230
21350
21373
21379
21385
021 00 406
21430
21502
021 00 505
02100 508
02100 511
22040
22040
22090
22090
23210
023 00 232
23270
24200
24240
24240
25320
25460
25550
25630
26040
27070
27070
27210
27210
30050
031 00 060
31190
31190
31270
31280

N

Z Z2zZZ zZzZZZ2Z2ZZZZZZZZZ ZZZZZZZZZZZ2ZZZ ZZZZ Z2Z2ZZZ2Z2ZZZ2Z2ZZZ2Z2ZZZ2Z2ZZZ2Z2ZZZ2Z2ZZZ2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2ZZZ

ROAD NAME
FREEDOM TO SPEAK
FREEDOM TO SPEAK
"IT'S TIKI TIME!"
"IT'S TIKI TIME!"
GRAND TRUNK WESTERN
NEW HAVEN
ATSF
BOSTON & MAINE
GREAT NORTHERN
NEW YORK CENTRAL 3-CAR SET
BALTIMORE & OHIO
LOUISVILLE & NASHVILLE
CHICAGO & EASTERN ILLINOIS
ROCK ISLAND
CHICAGO & EASTERN ILLINOIS
CHICAGO & EASTERN ILLINOIS
CHICAGO & EASTERN ILLINOIS
CHICAGO & EASTERN ILLINOIS
CHICAGO & EASTERN ILLINOIS
MONON
PENNSYLVANIA
PENNSYLVANIA
READING
NEW HAVEN
NEW HAVEN
NEW HAVEN

TORONTO, HAMILTON & BUFFALO

RUTLAND

WESTERN MARYLAND
GREAT NORTHERN

GREAT NORTHERN

GREAT NORTHERN

DAFX

USAX

USAX

CHICAGO & ILLINOIS MIDLAND
ONTARIO NORTHLAND
AMERICAN COLLOID COMPANY
BRITISH COLUMBIA RAILWAY
NORTH CAROLINA
MISSOURI STATE CAR
WYOMING STATE CAR
LOUISIANA STATE CAR
NEVADA STATE CAR
CHICAGO GREAT WESTERN
TWO TURTLE DOVES

FIVE GOLDEN RINGS

EIGHT MAIDS A MILKING
ELEVEN PIPERS PIPING
NORTHERN PACIFIC
NORTHERN PACIFIC
NORTHERN PACIFIC
NORTHERN PACIFIC
GREAT NORTHERN

UNION PACIFIC

UNION PACIFIC

MISSOURI PACIFIC

GULF, MOBILE & OHIO
GULF, MOBILE & OHIO
NATIONAL DE MEXICO
MISSISSIPPI EXPORT

CSX

ATLANTA &ST. ANDREWS BAY
MISSOURI PACIFIC

GREAT NORTHERN

GREAT NORTHERN
WISCONSIN CENTRAL
WISCONSIN CENTRAL
SOUTHERN PACIFIC
NORTHERN PACIFIC

NEW YORK CENTRAL

NEW YORK CENTRAL
PENNSYLVANIA

CENTRAL OF GEORGIA

ROAD #
NONE
NONE
2024
2024
516772

35149
144582
74400
18007
3-PACK
6-PACK
46872
3507
48325

o AW N =

1233
603116
603120
109325

31740
31850
31920
3571
103
29140

2538

2505

2528

26475
24679
24679
16073

7444

9116

8004

1789

1821

1890

1812

1788

382
TDOC 02
TDOC 05
TDOC 08
TDOC 11

8289
8620
8130
8133
3484
9150
9213
354209
21583
21587
102755
957
141001
7208
367926
138706
138717
26173
26173
246016
31452
176144
176146
47172

15672

DESCRIPTION
2023 NSE AUTHOR CAR (ONLY 50 PRODUCED)
2023 NSE AUTHOR CAR (ONLY 50 PRODUCED)
2024 BETHLEHEM CUSTOM CAR (UNSIGNED)
2024 BETHLEHEM CUSTOM CAR (UNSIGNED)
40" BOXCAR, SINGLE DOOR
LARGE XM
EL CAPITAN
NR DOOR
CIRCUS CAR #3 -ORANGE
SET #02 (#174712)

FROM #20562

ROCKETS

DIXIE LIMITED

DIXIE FLYERS

DIXIE HAGLERS

CHICAGO, ST. LOUIS, SOUTHWEST
CHICAGO, EVANSVILLE, SOUTHEAST

BLACK LOGO
FROM SET #1
FROM SET #1
FROM SET #1

FROM #20406-2 SET #01
FROM #20406-2 SET #01
FROM #20406-2 SET #02
AIR FORCE

ARMY

ARMY

40' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
40" STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
40' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR

40" STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
40' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
40" STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
40' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
40" STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
40' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
40" STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR

NR DOOR

CIRCUS CAR #6- RED
"CHALLENGER"

40' BOXCAR, DOUBLE DOOR

40' BXCR, SINGLE DOOR, NO ROOFWALK

40' BXCR, SINGLE DOOR, NO ROOFWALK

40' BXCR, SINGLE DOOR, NO ROOFWALK

50' RIB SIDE BXCR, SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK
50' RIB SIDE BXCR, SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK
50' RIB SIDE BXCR, SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK
THE BAY LINE

50' RIB SIDE BXCR, PLUG & SLIDING DR

50' RIB SIDE BXCR, PLUG DR W/O ROOFWALK
50' RIB SIDE BXCR, PLUG DR W/O ROOFWALK
MODEL RAILROADER 60TH

MODEL RAILROADER 60TH

50' RIB SIDE BXCR, SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWAL,
50' STANDARD BXCR, SINGLE DOOR

WI31192 (SET #01)

W/31192 (SET #01)

50' STANDARD BXCR, SINGLE DOOR

50' STANDARD BXCR, SINGLE DOOR

ITEM #

58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

PRICE

$350.00

$11.00
$11.00

$10.00

$26.00
$26.00
$12.00

$10.00
$10.00
$11.00

$23.00

$30.00
$26.00
$26.00
$11.00
$11.00

$12.00

MEMBER

4102

6231
6231

6231

4489
7252
7211

6231
6231
6231

2115

5344
4489
7329
6231
6231

7211



MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL

03100 370
32050/1
32100
03200120
32230
32240
32250
32250
032 00 340
33060
33132
34200
34200
34200
34270
35010
035 00 030
35040
35040
35090
35090
03500 161
36000
38170
38190
038 00 401
39080
39100
39140
42010
42060
42080
43030
43040
43060
43070
44010
44040
044 00 061
044 00 062
44090
45010
45050
45070
45070
45070
45180
45200
045 00 501
045 00 502
04500 513
46040
46040
46040
46077
46120
46250
47030
47032
47060
47060
47060
47100
047 00 100
47170
47190
47210
047 00 401
047 00 409
47990
49070
49270
49270
49270
49330

zZ Z2 Z2Z ZZ ZZ2Z2ZZZZZZZZZ ZZZZ ZZ Z2Z ZZZ2Z ZZZ2Z ZZZ2Z ZZZ2ZZZZ2ZZZZ2ZZZZ2ZZZZ2ZZZZ2ZZZZ2ZZZZ2Z2ZZZZZ

KANSAS CITY SOUTHERN
ATSF

ALASKA RAILROAD
SEABOARD COAST LINE
CHICAGO & NORTHWESTERN
SOUTHERN

NEW YORK CENTRAL

NEW YORK CENTRAL

GREAT NORTHERN

COTTON BELT

NORFOLK SOUTHERN

NEW YORK CENTRAL

NEW YORK CENTRAL

NEW YORK CENTRAL
ATSF-SCOUT

UNION PACIFIC
MISSOURI-KANSAS-TEXAS
NEW YORK CENTRAL

NEW YORK CENTRAL

DENVER & RIO GRANDE WESTERN
DENVER & RIO GRANDE WESTERN
CANADIAN PACIFIC

DIMI DATA

MICROTRAINS LINE COMPANY
CANADIAN NATIONAL

US NAVY SERIES #1 (USS MISSOURI)

ATLANTIC COAST LINE
NORTHWESTERN PACIFIC
NORTHWESTERN PACIFIC

STARK TREES

POTLATCH FOREST

GREAT NORTHERN

UNION PACIFIC

GREAT NORTHERN

MICHIGAN CENTRAL
CHESAPEAKE & OHIO

GREAT NORHTERN

CANADIAN PACIFIC

ATSF

ATSF

cB&Q

ILLINOIS CENTRAL GULF

UNION PACIFIC (TUSCAN BODY)
UNION PACIFIC

UNION PACIFIC

UNION PACIFIC

U.S.ARMY TRANSPORTATION
BURLINGTON NORTHERN

NOSE ART (HEAVENLY BODY)
NOSE ART (BOCKS CAR)

NOSE ART (WISTFUL VISTA)
DENVER & RIO GRANDE WESTERN
DENVER & RIO GRANDE WESTERN
DENVER & RIO GRANDE WESTERN
ATSF

GRAND TRUNK WESTERN
ALGOMA CENTRAL

COORS BEER
BEVERAGE PACK #01

PACIFIC FRUIT EXPRESS

PACIFIC FRUIT EXPRESS

PACIFIC FRUIT EXPRESS
BURP-OH BEER

BURP-OH BEER

BUDWEISER BEER

NEW YORK CENTRAL
SANTA FE ROAD

RINGLING BROS. BILLBOARD CAR #1
RINGLING BROS. BILLBOARD CAR #9
KADEE

SCATENA BROTHERS
NORTHWESTERN
NORTHWESTERN
NORTHWESTERN
GERBER BABY FOODS

400
6153
11728
635336
152053
522626
78807
78900
36866
48079
3-PACK
47000
47056
47074
10055
47999
47475
28497
28022
36457
36428
277095
NONE
1991
401265
BB-63
46683
1952
1946
23
424
24872
170707
3345
62475
12133
66001
300055
90820
90835
93361
905126
56932
58290
58315
58315
38064
612743
667437
667423
667468
56379
56387
56423
75041
146015
718
5423
6-PACK
19195
18922
18955
201
4115
3579
11258
26350
NONE
NONE
1976
6003
15004
15026
15130
1002

50" STANDARD BXCR, SINGLE DOOR

W/31192

W/31192

50' STANDARD BOXCAR, PLUG DR

50' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG & SLIDING DR
50" STANDARD BXCR, PLUG & SLIDING DR
W/31192

W/31192 (05/99)

W/31192

W/#34262 5-PACK

THE "KATY"
LT BROWN (RARE)
LT BROWN

40" DESPATCH STOCK CAR

CHRISTMAS

50' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR

40' DOUBLE SHEATHED WOOD BXCR, SINGLE |
40' DOUBLE SHEATHED WOOD BXCR, SINGLE |

"PRESTO LOGS"

40' DOUBLE SHEATHED WOOD BXCR, 1 1/2 DO

40' DOUBLE SHEATHED WOOD BXCR, 1 1/2 DO
40" DOUBLE SHEATHED WOOD BXCR, 1 1/2 DO

W/STEEL PLATE LOAD
WISTEEL PLATE LOAD

50" FLATCAR, STRAIGHT SIDES
50' FLATCAR, FISHBELLY SIDES
50" FLATCAR, FISHBELLY SIDES
50' FLATCAR, FISHBELLY SIDES
50" FLATCAR, FISHBELLY SIDES
50' FLATCAR, FISHBELLY SIDES
50" FLATCAR, FISHBELLY SIDES
50' FLATCAR, FISHBELLY SIDES
50' FLATCAR W/40' CONTAINER
50' FLATCAR W/40' CONTAINER
50' FLATCAR W/40' CONTAINER
50' GONDOLA, FISHBELLY SIDES

50' GONDOLA, FISHBELLY SIDES

50' GONDOLA, FISHBELLY SIDES

50" GONDOLA, FISHBELLY SIDES

40" WOOD SHEATHED WOOD REEFER
SET #01

40" WOOD SHEATHED WOOD REEFER
FROM SET #2

FROM SET #2

40' WOOD SHEATHED WOOD REEFER
EARLY BIRD

SUPER CHIEF

40" WOOD SHEATHED WOOD REEFER
40' WOOD SHEATHED WOOD REEFER
40" WOOD SHEATHED WOOD REEFER
40' DOUBLE SHEATHED WOOD REEFER
FROM SET #1

FROM SET #1

FROM SET #1

73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146

$23.00
$11.00

$20.00

$10.00

$21.00
$12.00
$18.00
$18.00
$10.00

$20.00
$29.00
$29.00
$26.00

$31.00
$31.00
$31.00

$130.00

$21.00

5344
6231

5344

6231

6424
6424
6424
6424
6424

4714
4489
4714
7252

5344
5344
5344

5344

573



MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
ATL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL

049 00 390
49400
49440

049 00 690

049 00 720
50110

050 00 170
51150

05100 190
53010
53050
54010
54010
54010
54010
55142
55142
55310
55390
55400
56030
56300
56350
57030/3

058 00 170

058 00 230
58570
58580
59090
59530
60020
62040
63010
64060

065 00 030
65060
65070
65080
65090
65190

065 00 190
65190

065 44 370

065 00 730

065 00 770

065 00 790

065 00 810

066 00 060
69020
69020
69030
69030
69030
69150
69150
75010
75010
77080

092 44 230

153 00 030
30461
89-21
93-19
93-27
93-31
94-19
94-53
95-23
95-53
97-71
99-31
00-73
00-87
01-47
01-65

N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR

UNION REFRIGERATOR TRANSIT CORP.
SWIFT REFRIGERATOR LINE

TIVOLI BEER

HEILMAN BREWING CO

NESTLE'S BABY RUTH #2

DENVER & RIO GRANDE WESTERN
UNION PACIFIC "HAPPY HOLIDAYS"
SOUTHERN PACIFIC

RINGLING BROS. CIRCUS

BURLINGTON NORTHERN

MILWAUKEE ROAD

BURLINGTON NORTHERN

BURLINGTON NORTHERN

BURLINGTON NORTHERN

BURLINGTON NORTHERN

ILLINOIS CENTRAL GULF

ILLINOIS CENTRAL GULF

READING

MTL 1997 CHRISTMAS CAR

MTL 1997 CHRISTMAS CAR
INTERNATIONAL HARVESTER
CHICAGO, BURLINGTON & QUINCY
WADDELL COAL MINING CO

LEHIGH VALLEY

SCHOTT'S BREWING CO

NESTLE BABY RUTH #4

PEPSI COLA

PEPSI COLA

CHICAGO GREAT WESTERN

URTX

CHICAGO, BURLINGTON & QUINCY
ROCK ISLAND

GRAND TRUNK WESTERN

PEPSI

MOBIL GAS (RED CAR)

UTLX

TEXACO

GE LAMPS

SHELL

G.A.T.X.-DIAMOND CHEMICAL
G.A.T.X.-DIAMOND CHEMICAL
G.A.T.X.-DIAMOND CHEMICAL

U.S. ARMY (FACTORY WEATHERED)
KANOTEX

IMPERIAL PREMIUM GASOLINE

NAVY GAS & SUPPLY

WHITE EAGLE OIL

CONOCO OIL

FRUIT GROWERS EXPRESS

FRUIT GROWERS EXPRESS

CANADIAN PACIFIC

CANADIAN PACIFIC

CANADIAN PACIFIC

NORTHERN PACIFIC

NORTHERN PACIFIC

ALASKA RAILROAD

ALASKA RAILROAD

DELAWARE & HUDSON

NORTHERN PACIFIC (MTL WEATHERED)
BALTIMORE & OHIO

EXTENDED VISION CABOOSE - SPIRIT USA
DARN NTRAK 1ST ANNIV. 2-CAR SET
POTOMAC & WESTERN 2-CAR SET
UNION PACIFIC 2-CAR SET

WESTERN MARYLAND 3-CAR SET
GROUP 160 3 STAR SERVICE 2-CAR SET
KENDALL COL, UNIV. OF TULSA 2-CAR SET
NEW YORK GIANTS/CONRAIL 2-CAR SET
CASCADE & WESTERN/OLYMPIC NORTH
GREAT NORTHERN CIRCUS CAR (RARE)
BUDWEISER "SPECIAL WINTER BREW"
NORFOLK & WESTERN 3-CAR SET
PALMER LAKE BREWING CO. 2-CAR SET
SHELL OIL COMPANY 2-CAR SET
PENNSYLVANIA RR 2 CAR SET

24058
5199
5101

19511
6266

01158
2558

601

NO #
624469
63035
621353
621387
621534
621649
321078
322710

83002

19971

19972

55
189312
101

14500
9905
4511

58012

58013

11614

72722

195451
1197
145457
6410
228
8533
6811
329
1110

74245

74350

71424
1094

503
7010
8506

566

190

10207

10208

286000
286285
286530

154

156

10817

10817

50137

75052

16

911

2-PACK
2-PACK
2-PACK
3-PACK
2-PACK
2-PACK
2-PACK
2-PACK
3486

628992

3-PACK
2-PACK
2-PACK
2-PACK

"BANANAS"

40" DOUBLE SHEATHED WOOD REEFER
40' DOUBLE SHEATHED WOOD REEFER

34' WOOD-SHEATHED CABOOSE, SLANT CUPC

34' WOOD SHEATHED CABOOSE

34" WOOD-SHEATHED CABOOSE, STRAIGHT Ci
34' WOOD-SHEATHED CABOOSE, STRAIGHT Ci

60' THRALL CENTERBEAM FLATCAR
60" THRALL CENTERBEAM FLATCAR
FROM SET #1

FROM SET #1

FROM SET #1

FROM SET #1

FROM SET #1

FROM SET #1

33' TWIN BAY HOPPER, OFFSET SIDES
RED CAR

GREEN CAR

33' TWIN BAY HOPPER, RIB SIDES
W/21212 4-PACK

33' TWIN BAY HOPPER, RIB SIDES
FROM SET #1

40' WOOD-SHEATHED ICE REEFER

36" DOUBLE SHEATHED WOOD REEFER
"ITS WORTH A DIME!"(58500)

"BUT IT COSTS A NICKEL!{58500)

40' STEEL ICE REEFER

BLACK HILLS PACKING CO.

50" COMPOSITE GONDOLA, STRAIGHT SIDES

50' COMPOSITE SIDE GONDOLA, FISHBELLY Si

50" COMPOSITE SIDE GONDOLA
57'-6" CONVERTED TOFC

39' SINGLE DOME TANK CAR
39" SINGLE DOME TANK CAR
FROM SET #02

39" SINGLE DOME TANK CAR
FROM SET #2

39" SINGLE DOME TANK CAR
39' SINGLE DOME TANK CAR
39" SINGLE DOME TANK CAR
39' SINGLE DOME TANK CAR
39" TANK CAR, SINGLE DOME
39' TANK CAR, SINGLE DOME
39" TANK CAR, SINGLE DOME
39' TANK CAR, SINGLE DOME
BLACK/WHITE(66000)

FROM SET #1

FROM SET #1

FROM SET #1

FROM SET #1

FROM SET #1

40" STANDARD BXCR, DOUBLE PLUG DOOR
40' STANDARD BXCR, DOUBLE PLUG DOOR
I LOVE NY

2-BAY ACF CENTERFLOW HOPPER

26' CIVIL WAR ERA FLATCAR

SET #01 (#1187) (20000)
SET #01 (#1983) (20000)
SET #01 (#1978) (20000)
SET #01 (#10853) (56000)
SET #01 (#3193)

SET #01 (#1894) (31000)
SET #01 (#160390) (38000)
SET #01 (#20501) (20000)
GN-TUSCAN (23000)
WHITE W/ WINTER BREW LOGO(59000)
SET #03 (#42518) (20000)
SET #01 (#715) (59000)
SET #01 (#1411) (65000)
SET #01 (#220501) (56000)

147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220

$24.00
$25.00

$19.00
$23.00
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00

$16.00

$12.00
$25.00

$25.00
$25.00

$26.00

$20.00
$40.00
$30.00

$36.00

$23.00
$23.00

$90.00

$50.00

$94.00

$103.00

5344
7099

6424
6424
7302
7302
7302
7302

2115

6231
7099

6866
6866

7302

573
7302
7302

7252

4489
4714

4489

4489

4489

7302



MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
PECOS
PECOS
PECOS
PECOS
PECOS
PECOS
ARN
ARN
ATL
ATL
ATL
ATL
ATL
ATL
BROAD
CON
KATO
KATO
KATO

02-37
03-25
03-58
03-111
04-07
1851
1853
1855
1856
1859
1860
2415
5107
4603
40002203
40002204
49813
52033
53544
3252
0001-4481
176-3507
176-6005
176-6003

N-SR  FADING MEMORIES SERIES #07

N-SR  FRISCO 5-CAR SET

N-SR 2003 NMRA CONVENTION 2-CAR SET

N-SR  GOT MILK? 2-CAR SET-VERY RARE!

N-SR  SOUTHERN PACIFIC CABOOSE 2-CAR SET
N-BRASS SANTA FE BAGGAGE MAIL CAR
N-BRASS SANTA FE 60-SEAT CHAIR CAR
N-BRASS SANTA FE #1486 48-SEAT DINER
N-BRASS SANTA FE #1505 LUNCH COUNTER-DINER C
N-BRASS SANTA FE CHAIR-OBSERVATION
N-BRASS SANTA FE #3240 PARLOR OBSERVATION C,
N-LOCO EUROPEAN 4-WHEEL ELECTRIC (SBB/CFF)
N-LOCO GG-1 (PRR) - RARE!
N-LOCO GP-35 SANTA FE
N-LOCO EMD GP-9 - SANTA FE
N-LOCO EMD GP-9 - SANTA FE
N-LOCO GP-38 BNSF - RARE UN-NUMBERED UNIT!
N-LOCO H16-44 SOUTHERN
N-LOCO SD-9 CENTRAL OF GEORGIA
N-LOCO EMD EB8A LOCO - MISSOURI PACIFIC DCC W
N-LOCO RDC-2 POWERED, 2 RDC-1'S - UNPOWEREL
N-LOCO C44-9W ATSF
N-LOCO P42 AMTRAK (PHASE 4)
N-LOCO P42 AMTRAK (PHASE 4 NEC)

51801
5-PACK
2-PACK
2-PACK
2-PACK

1505
3198
3240
11178
4859
1317
715
721
NO #
2147
203
7020
5/80
669
22
103

"HUPP" MOTOR CAR CO. (43000)
WESTERN ROADS SET #4

1ST TIME EVER ON AUCTION!
BLACK/WHITE(47000)
BROWN/BLACK #69, #519 ) (51000)
F/P (SILVER) KUMATA-JAPAN
F/P (SILVER) KUMATA-JAPAN
F/P (SILVER) KUMATA-JAPAN
F/P (SILVER) KUMATA-JAPAN
F/P (SILVER) KUMATA-JAPAN
F/P (SILVER) KUMATA-JAPAN
RED/GREY

DK GREEN

DECODER EQUIPPED
DECODER EQUIPPED

DECODER EQUIPPED
BROADWAY LIMITED

SANTA FE PASSENGER CARS
RED WARBONNET

221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244

$150.00
$144.00

$111.00
$111.00
$125.00
$151.00

$88.00

$82.00
$54.00
$72.00

4489
1004

2090
2090
2090
2090

1115

4030
4030
6866



